

COMPLIANCE STATEMENT LETTER

To Whom It May Concern:

I, Adrián García Gil, EU and FDA Regulatory Affairs consultant is writing to confirm the compliance of the product BioTip sensor (Freshness Indicator Sensor, composed of PP printed film and sensor), intended for direct contact with fresh meat, fish, and poultry, with relevant food contact regulations.

Product Description:

- **Product Name:** BioTip Sensor
- **Composition:** PP printed film + sensor
- **Intended Use:** Direct contact with fresh meat, fish, and poultry

Compliance with FDA Regulations: The BioTip sensor has been tested for overall migration and specific migration of metals, primary aromatic amines, and phthalates. The testing was conducted by the Israel Plastics & Rubber Centre, and the results are documented in the following reports:

- **Report No.:** R/3868 - Overall migration testing
- **Report No.:** R/3868-S ML - Specific migration testing

Test Results:

1. **Overall Migration:** The BioTip sensor has been tested in accordance with FDA 21 CFR 175.300 for overall migration. The results of these tests indicate that the product complies with the specified migration limits, ensuring it is safe for its intended use.
2. **Specific Migration:** The BioTip sensor has also been tested for specific migration of metals, primary aromatic amines, and phthalates. The results confirm that the product does not exceed the permissible limits for these substances.

Based on the favorable results of these tests, I confirm that the BioTip sensor is safe for direct contact with fresh meat, fish, and poultry in compliance with FDA 21 CFR 175.300.

Should you require any further information or have any questions regarding this compliance statement, please do not hesitate to contact.

Yours faithfully,

Adrián García Gil
FOOD REGULATORY & LABELLING SPECIALIST
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL BIOLOGIST - NO.20385-M
Paseo Ermita del Santo 40, Local 1, 28011 Madrid, Spain
adriangarcia@regulabel.es